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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Finova Capital Corp. q /7//%/ Name: Jexas Boot, Inc.

Internal

Address:

D Individual(s) I:] Association 127 East F tA
treet : ast Forrest Avenue

I:] General Partnership I:I Limited Partnership Street Address
Corporation-State City:_-ebanon State: TN_Zip: 37087
E] Other [[] Individual(s) citizenship

D Association

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? |:|Yes No

|:| General Partnership
|:| Limited Partnership
Corporation-State Delaware

3. Nature of conveyance:

I_—_I Assignment D Merger

D Security Agreement D Change of Name |:| Other
Other Release If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: I:] Yes
Execution Date:  August 26, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document fr asmgn

Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Ig_ml Yes ﬁ No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
n/a

See attached Schedule A.

Additional number(s) attached Yes [ ] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Name: _Mary Aronov, Esq.

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved: ................ccc

240.00
Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 341) ................... $_______________
Enclosed
[[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account =]
I
LB | oo § T
=z 7F
i i 8. Deposit : =
Street Address: 165 Madison Avenue, Suite 2000 eposit account number z ,;; -
Baker, Donelson, Bearman & Caldwell 08-1629 & o ,
L 3
[
City: _I\_AETPPE  State N Zip:34103 rcl; =
i
0919 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE — T
01 FC:481| 9. Signature. 40,00 0P % = 2
02 FC:482 200.00 0P o~ Cw;
Mary Aronov, Esg. m/u/) a)/\ﬂru\r September 10, 2002
Name of Person Signing /Sigﬁature Date
Total number of pages inciudifg cover sheet, attachments. and document: .
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231
TRADEMARK
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SCHEDULE A

U. S. REGISTRATIONS

Mark Registration Nos.

AMERICA=S BOOTMAKER

AMERICA=S BOOTMAKER
BRONCO

EL DORADO

THE ELDORA HANDMADE BOOT
J. CHISOLM

TEXAS BRAND BOOTS and Design
TEXAS BRAND BOOTS

TEXAS BRAND BOOTS and Design

1,411,864

1,691,672
1,951,425
1,882,281
1,440,013
1,825,204
822,175
964,732
1,280,781

Registration Date

September 30,
1986

June 9, 1992
January 23, 1996
March 7, 1995
May 19, 1987
March 8, 1984
January 10, 1967
July 24, 1973
June 5, 1984
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RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND REASSIGNMENT

This release and reassignment made effective, nunc pro tunc, as of Z¢ day of
Avges , 2002, by and between Texas Boot, Inc. (hereafter “Texas Boot”), a Delaware

corporation, having an address at 127 East Forrest Avenue, Lebanon Tennessee 37087, and Finova
Capital Corp., successor by merger to Fremont Financial Corporation (hereafter “Finova”), a
Delaware corporation, having an address at 355 S. Grand Avenue, Suite 2500, Los Angeles,
California.

WHEREAS, Texas Boot assigned to Finova a security interest in an agreement which was
recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office against the marks on Schedule A at Reel 1531,
Frame 0408, on January 31, 1997 (hereafter “the Security Interest Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Texas Boot has performed all its obligations under the Security Interest
Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, Finova hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other
encumbrances arising under the Security Interest Agreement and reassigns any and all rights
conveyed thereunder, as if said agreement had never been entered into, to Texas Boot.

FINOVA CAPITAL CORP., successor by

] MARIE F m"‘“‘“}m“ merger to Fremont Financial Corporation
Commission # 1322683

3 Notary Public - Califonia £ By:
Los Angeles County r
M Its: U.f"é f// wev”
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
County of __ Lps hnsz les )
)
State of Cahﬁ, (LA )
This 2+ dayof August 2002, before me personally came the above-named individual
and executed the foregoing assignment.
~ %
Notary Public” T

My commission expires: Sept 29, 2005
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SCHEDULE A

U. S. REGISTRATIONS

Mark Registration Nos. Registration Date
AMERICA=S BOOTMAKER 1,411,864 September 30,
1986

AMERICA=S BOOTMAKER 1,691,672 June 9, 1992

BRONCO 1,951,425 January 23, 1996

EL DORADO 1,882,281 March 7, 1995

THE ELDORA HANDMADE BOOT 1,440,013 May 19, 1987

J. CHISOLM 1,825,204 March 8, 1984

TEXAS BRAND BOOTS and Design 822,175 January 10, 1967

TEXAS BRAND BOOTS 964,732 July 24,1973

TEXAS BRAND BOOTS and Design 1,280,781 June 5, 1984
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 09/17/2002 ’ REEL: 002585 FRAME: 0275



